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OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR 

12 April 2024 

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS 
Sangguniang Panlungsod 
This City 

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian: 

Herewith is the indicative list of activities in line with the Pavvurulun Afi Festival 2024 for 
your information and appropriate action. 

Moreover, may we request an authority to seek and accept the in-kind and/or financial support 
of our stakeholders and partners to defray the expenses for the aforementioned endeavor. Rest 
assured that whatever support we receive will undergo the usual accounting and auditing 
procedures. 

For your information and appropriate action. 

Thank you! 

In the name of public service, 

MAMA ROSARI S. TING-QUE 
City Mayor 



PAVVUULUN-AFI FESTIVAL 2024 AS OF 4/8/14 
300TH PATRONAL FIESTA 

Date Time Activity Program Chairman 
1-Aug Thursday am Eucharistic Celebration Gina Adducul 

pm Grand Parade PASTOR TUMALIUAN JR 

pm Grand Opening Mel Bangayan 

2-Aug Friday am Opening of Trade Fair / Food Fair EVANGELINE CALUBAQUIB 

pm Sashing of of MISS TUGUEGARAO FINALIST PASTOR C. TUMALIUAN 

pm Nightly Entertainment BUENEVENTURA LAGUNDI 

3-Aug Saturday am Pansit Festival VANESSA HERRERO 

4-Aug Sunday am Bangkarera and Dragon Boat EMILIO MATANGUIHAN 

pm Rainbow Madness (Miss Pride) CAROL CALUCAG 

5-Aug Monday am Araw ng Kabataan/Tuguegarao Got Talent DOMINIC BAGGAYAN 

pm Senior Citizens Night MELVIN PEREZ 

6-Aug Tuesday am Nuang Karera (Part of Laro ng Lahi) ANGELINA SOMERA 

pm Ms. Teen Ambassadress OPHELIA PARALLAG 
7-Aug Wednesday am Quiz Contest (Tungar Ta Ka Uto) JAM LAOTO 

pm Civic Society Organization (CSO) Night JOEL EGIPTO 

8-Aug Thursday am FIESTA IBANAG JOEL BARIUAN 

pm (a whole day re-enactment of ibanag culture) 

9-Aug Friday am Laro ng Lahi ANGELINA SOMERA 

pm 

Documentary film viewing and launching of 

Coffee Table Book CHONA SEDAN° 

10-Aug Saturday am Drum and Lyre MARVIE ALVAREZ 

pm Ms. Tuguegarao (Talent and Swim Suit) PASTOR C. TUMALIUAN,JR 

11-Aug Sunday am Motocross MARCOS MALLILLIN 

pm Street Dancing (light show down) JOSEFINA CHUA 

12-Aug Monday am HISTORICAL DANCE SPECTACLE DENIZON DOMINGO 

I pm Gabi na Pattaraday (Dance Party) LIBRARIAN 

13-Aug Tuesday am TR1KE SHOW/MR TODA NONOY CABUGOS 

pm KALESA SPECTACLE NONOY CABUGOS 

14-Aug Wednesday am Festival of Talents (Palupagya na Talento) DENIZON DOMINGO 

pm Concert at the Park AMBE BUNAGAN 

15-Aug Thursday am 

pm Ms. Tuguegarao Pageant Night PASTOR TUMALIUAN JR 

16-Aug Friday am Diana EMILIO MATANGUIHAN 

am Euharistic Mass JANE PASION 

pm Closing Program MAYORS OFFICE 

pm Fireworks MAYORS OFFICE 

August 2 to August 16 8am-10pm Trade Fair EVANGELINE CALUBAQUIB 

Food Fair LUTHGARDA BINCANG 

August 1 to August 16 6pm-10pm Nightly Entertainment BUENAVENTURA LAGUNDI 
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